SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Cancellation of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank National Association		06/08/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nursery Supplies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1415 Orchard Drive	
City:	Chambersburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1981272	AGS
Registration Number:	1356702	ARP-TAINER
Registration Number:	1421101	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1963450	DEC-GROW
Registration Number:	1775895	GRIP-LIP
Registration Number:	768559	NURSERICANS
Registration Number:	2585589	ROOT RIGHT
Serial Number:	76488733	LERIO
Serial Number:	76107015	PHOENIX
Serial Number:	76468486	PLANT POUCH
Serial Number:	76468487	INTELLI-POT
Registration Number:	1723857	PHOENIX
Serial Number:	75834978	SLITLOC
Serial Number:	75786130	ENDURA 300
Serial Number:	75636061	PREMIER 300 THE LERIO CORPORATION
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0954

900012142

1987272

:H \$415.0

Registration Number: | 1718512 | FIREHILL FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-997-5061

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 190 Brodhead Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lehigh Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 18002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05922.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elliott J. Stein

Total Attachments: 4

source=NurserySupplies-TM-ReleaseSecurity-060804#page1.tif source=NurserySupplies-TM-ReleaseSecurity-060804#page2.tif source=NurserySupplies-TM-ReleaseSecurity-060804#page3.tif source=NurserySupplies-TM-ReleaseSecurity-060804#page4.tif

Assignment of Registered Trademarks and Applications for Registration

(Release of Security Interest)

PNC Bank, National Association, with offices at 1600 Market Street, 22nd Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignor"), states as follows:

- 1. By a loan instrument dated on or about March 1, 2000 (the "Instrument"), Assignor obtained a security interest in and assignment of all of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") of Nursery Supplies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with offices Chambersburg, PA ("Assignee"), including those Registered Trademarks described on Schedule "A" hereto; and
- 2. Assignor has not previously assigned or otherwise transferred its interest in and to the Trademarks to any person; and
- 3. Assignee has satisfied the conditions of the Instrument and is entitled to the cancellation of Assignor's security interest in the Trademarks and the assignment of those interests back to the Assignee:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) U.S. Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks (and associated goodwill); the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, behoof and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full life of said Trademarks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all documents reasonably necessary to effect the cancellation of the Assignor's security interest in and to said Trademarks and the assignment of Assignor's interest therein back to Assignee.

Executed this & day of June, 2003 at the ladelphia, tennsylvance in the United States.

PNC Bank, National Association

STEVEN J. McGEHRIN VICE PRESIDENT

County of this lade formal Variance State of State of State of this lade formal

Before me personally appeared Level In Melpen on this day of Jule 2003, the above-named individual who I am satisfied is the Vice Resident of PNC Bank, National Association and who did and is authorized to sign the within instrument.

SEAL

NOTARIAL SEAL KRISTINA R. GOLD, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 28, 2006

SCHEDULE A

NURSERY SUPPLIES, INC. (Including Lerio Corporation)

Registered Trademarks and Servicemarks (US ONLY):

Registrations and applications (including Intent to Use):

- U.S. Registration No. 1981272 "AGS" Registered 06/18/1996
 IC Class 020 Assignee: PNC Bank National Association (Sec. Int.).
- 2. U.S. Registration No. 1356702 "ARP-TAINER" Registered 08/27/1985 IC Class 021 Assignee: PNC Bank National Association (Sec. Int.).
- 3. U.S. Registration No. 1421101 "CLASSIC" Registered 12/16/1986 IC Class 021 Assignee: PNC Bank National Association (Sec. Int.).
- 4. U.S. Registration No. 1963450 "DEC-GROW" Registered 03/19/1996 IC Class 021 Assignee: PNC Bank National Association (Sec. Int.).
- U.S. Registration No. 1775895 "GRIP-LIP" Registered 06/08/1993 - IC Class 021 - Assignee: PNC Bank National Association (Sec. Int.).
- 6. U.S. Registration No. 768559 "NURSERICANS" Registered 04/28/1964 IC Class 021 Assignee: Nursery Supplies, Inc. by Lerio Corporation.
- 7. U.S. Registration No. 2585589 "ROOT RIGHT" Registered 06/25/2002 IC Class 021 Assignee: PNC Bank National Association (Sec. Int.).
- 8. U.S. Application No. 76-488733 "LERIO" Application Date 02/10/2003 IC Class 021 Assignee: None.
- 9. U.S. Application No. 76-107015 "PHOENIX" Application Date 08/10/2000 IC Class 021 Assignee: None.
- 10. U.S. Application No. 76-468486 "PLANT POUCH" Application Date 11/20/2002 IC Class 021 Assignee: None
- 11. U.S. Application No. 76-468487 "INTELLI-POT" Application Date 11/20/2002 IC Class 021 Assignee: None.
- 12. U.S. Registration No. 1723857 "PHOENIX" Registered 10/13/1992 IC Class 021 Assignee: Nursery Supplies, Inc. by Lerio Corporation.
- 13. U.S. Application No. 75-834978 "SLITLOC" Application Date 10/30/1999 IC Class 020 Assignee: Nursery Supplies, Inc. by Lerio Corporation.
- 14. U.S. Application No. 75-786130 "ENDURA 300" & Design Application Date 08/27/1999 IC Class 020 Assignee: None (Lerio Corporation).

15. U.S. Application No. 75-636061 - "PREMIER 300 THE LERIO CORPORATION" & Design - Application Date 02/08/1999 - IC Class 021 - Assignee: None (Lerio Corporation).

16. U.S. Registration No. 1718512 - "FIREHILL FARMS" - Registered 09/22/1992 - IC Class 031 - Assignee: Lerio Corporation.

///END

TOTAL P.09